Women and Child Development the Director of Women and Child Development 

shall establish facilitation centers in the taluka level offices for processing the 

application forms.  A maximum number of upto 15000 applications shall be 

sanctioned in a calendar month. 

(b) The financial assistance of  Rs.1500/- (Rupees one thousand  five hundred only) 

shall be paid every month directly into the savings bank account of the eligible 

beneficiary by ABPS (Aadhar Bridge Payment System)/ ACH (Automated Credit 

House)/ NEFT (National Electronic Fund Transfer) subject to other conditions.

[...]

To determine retirement age and to provide lump sum financial assistance on such retirement 

in order to help and enable AWW/AWH  to take care of their requirement after the retirement. 

Financial assistance:- 

a) The AWWs & AWHs who have attained the age of 60 years shall be paid an amount 

of ₹3.00 Lakhs(Three Lakhs Only) and ₹1,50,000/-(One Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

respectively under this Scheme. 

b) In case any member resigns before the date of retirement, but completes 10 years gets 

such member shall not ₹1,50,000 and ₹75,000 respectively on Medical grounds only. 

c) To becomes eligible for Retirement Benefit under the Scheme AWW/AWH should